Student Orientation Survey Fall 2015

Q1 Student Status:

Answered: 91 Skipped: 9
New
Transferred
Returning
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
New 90.11% 82
Transferred 9.89% 9
Returning 0.00% 0
Total 91
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Q2 Gender:

Answered: 96 Skipped: 4

Male

Female

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Male 45.83% 44
Female 54.17% 52
Total 96
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Q3 Campus:

Answered: 91

National

POhnpei -

Kosrae

Chuuk

Yap _

FMI

0% 10% 20% 30%

Answer Choices
National
Pohnpei
Kosrae
Chuuk
Yap

FMI

Total

40%

3/18

Skipped: 9

50% 60%

Responses

39.56%
10.99%
0.00%
0.00%
49.45%

0.00%

36

45

91
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Q4 State of Origin:

Answered: 96 Skipped: 4

Chuuk

Kosrae

Pohnpei
Yap
0% 10% 20% 30%
Answer Choices
Chuuk
Kosrae
Pohnpei
Yap
Total
# Other (please specify)

There are no responses.

40%
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50% 60%

Responses

14.58%
4.17%
29.17%

52.08%

90%

Date

100%

14

28

50

96
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Fall 2015
Fall 2015
Fall 2015
Fall 2015
summer 2015
Fall 2015
Fall 2015
Fall 2015
Fall 2015
Fall 2015
Fall 2015
Fall 2015
Fall 2015
Fall 2015
Fall 2015
Fall 2015
Fall 2015
Fall 2015
Fall 2015
Fall 2015
Fall 2015
Fall 2015
Fall 2015
Fall 2015
Fall 2015
Fall 2015
Fall 2015
Fall 2015
Fall 2015
Fall 2015
Fall 2015
Fall 2015
Fall 2015
Fall 2015

Fall 2015
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Q5 Term enrolled: (e.g. Fall 2001)

Answered: 73  Skipped: 27
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Date

9/10/2015 1:52 PM

9/10/2015 1:49 PM

9/10/2015 1:45 PM

9/10/2015 1:42 PM

9/10/2015 1:38 PM

9/10/2015 1:35 PM

9/10/2015 1:33 PM

9/10/2015 1:31 PM

9/10/2015 1:30 PM

9/10/2015 1:28 PM

9/10/2015 1:21 PM

9/10/2015 1:16 PM

9/10/2015 1:12 PM

9/10/2015 1:10 PM

9/10/2015 1:08 PM

9/10/2015 1:04 PM

9/10/2015 1:02 PM

9/10/2015 1:00 PM

9/10/2015 12:58 PM

9/10/2015 12:56 PM

9/10/2015 12:54 PM

9/10/2015 12:52 PM

9/10/2015 12:50 PM

9/10/2015 12:49 PM

9/10/2015 12:47 PM

9/10/2015 12:43 PM

9/10/2015 12:41 PM

9/10/2015 12:38 PM

9/10/2015 12:35 PM

9/10/2015 12:30 PM

9/10/2015 12:27 PM

9/10/2015 12:25 PM

9/10/2015 12:23 PM

9/10/2015 12:20 PM

9/10/2015 12:17 PM



36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

Fall 2015

Fall 2015

Fall 2015

Fall 2015

Fall 2015

Fall 2015

Fall 2015

Fall 2015

Fall 2015

Fall 2015

Fall 2015

Fall 2015

Fall 2015

Fall 2015

Fall 2015

Fall 2015

Fall 2015

Fall 2015

Fall 2015-2016

Fall 2015

Fall 2015

Fall 2015

Fall 2015

Fall 2015

Fall 2015

Fall 2015

Fall 2015

F

Fall 2015

Fall 2015

Fall 2015

Fall 2015

Fall 2015

Fall 2015

Fall 2015

Fall 2015

Fall 2015

Fall 2015
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9/10/2015 12:16 PM

9/10/2015 12:14 PM

9/10/2015 12:12 PM

9/10/2015 12:10 PM

9/10/2015 12:09 PM

9/10/2015 12:05 PM

9/10/2015 12:04 PM

9/10/2015 12:00 PM

9/10/2015 11:58 AM

9/10/2015 11:54 AM

9/10/2015 11:52 AM

9/1/2015 5:02 PM

9/1/2015 4:57 PM

9/1/12015 4:55 PM

9/1/2015 4:39 PM

9/1/12015 4:37 PM

9/1/2015 4:28 PM

9/1/2015 4:26 PM

9/1/12015 4:22 PM

9/1/2015 4:12 PM

9/1/2015 3:54 PM

9/1/2015 3:51 PM

9/1/2015 3:35 PM

9/1/2015 3:33 PM

9/1/2015 3:26 PM

9/1/2015 2:13 PM

9/1/2015 2:11 PM

9/1/2015 2:00 PM

9/1/12015 1:54 PM

9/1/2015 1:53 PM

9/1/2015 1:52 PM

9/1/2015 1:49 PM

9/1/2015 1:48 PM

9/1/2015 1:42 PM

9/1/2015 1:40 PM

9/1/2015 1:30 PM

9/1/2015 1:17 PM

9/1/2015 1:12 PM
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Q6 components

Answered: 100 Skipped: 0

1.1
understood a...

2.1
understood a...

3.1
understood a...

4.1
understood a...
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5.1
understood a...

6.1
understood a...

7.1
understood a...

8.1
understood a...
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9.1
understood a...

10.1
understood a...

1.1
understood a...

12.1
understood a...
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13.1
understood a...

14.1
understood a...

15.1
understood a...

16.1
understood a...
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17.1
understood a...

18.1
understood a...

19.1
understood a...

20.1
understood a...
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21.1am now
aware of the...

22.1
understood a...

23.1
understand a...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

[ Strongly Agree [ ] Agree [ Neutral [ ] Disagree

Strongly

Agree
1. I understood and am aware of the Computer Lab Policies and Computer basic skills that 35.00%
were provided. 35
2. | understood and am now aware of the services provided by the Campus Security Office. 33.00%
33
3. l understood and am aware of the Admission procedures that were provided. 27.55%
27
4. | understood and am aware of the academic policies that were presented. 25.51%
25
5. l understood and am now aware of the services provided at the Business Office and 27.00%
information on Student Accounts were clearly presented. 27

12/18

70% 80% 90% 100%

[ ] Strongly Disagree

Agree Neutral Disagree
58.00% 6.00% 1.00%
58 6 1
54.00% 12.00% 1.00%
54 12 1
54.08% 15.31% 3.06%
53 15 3
61.22% 10.20% 3.06%
60 10 3
56.00% 13.00% 4.00%
56 13 4

Strongly
Disagree

0.00%

0

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Total

100

100

98

98

100
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6. | understood and am aware of the COM-FSM MyShark that was presented. 28.00% 57.00% 12.00% 3.00% 0.00%

28 57 12 3 0 100
7. 1 understood and am aware of the variety of academic programs and opportunities 24.49% 57.14% 12.24% 6.12% 0.00%
available. 24 56 12 6 0 98
8. | understood and am aware of the student support programs available to assist students 33.00% 57.00% 7.00% 3.00% 0.00%
academically and socially. 33 57 7 3 0 100
9. l understood and am aware of the student services policies, student conduct and 32.65% 58.16% 6.12% 3.06% 0.00%
disciplinary matters presented. 32 57 6 3 0 98
10. | understood and am now aware of the policy on the use of alcohol and drugs that was 37.37% 53.54% 6.06% 3.03% 0.00%
presented. 37 53 6 3 0 99
11. I understood and am aware of the policies dealing with student grievance, student 28.00% 56.00% 14.00% 2.00% 0.00%
government and due process that were presented. 28 56 14 2 0 100
12. I understood and am now aware of all procedures from registration through graduation 29.00% 54.00% 13.00% 3.00% 1.00%
requirements and all other procedures that were presented. 29 54 13 3 1 100
13. I understood and am now aware of the services provided at the Counseling Office. 25.00% 63.54% 10.42% 1.04% 0.00%

24 61 10 1 0 96
14. 1 understood and am now aware of the services provided at the Financial Aid Office. 26.80% 61.86% 10.31% 1.03% 0.00%

26 60 10 1 0 97
15. I understood and am now aware of the services provided by the Bookstore. 23.71% 60.82% 14.43% 1.03% 0.00%

23 59 14 1 0 97
16. | understood and am now aware of the services provided at the Dispensary and 26.04% 59.38% 14.58% 0.00% 0.00%
information on related matters were clearly presented. 25 57 14 0 0 96
17. I understood and am now aware of the services provided at the Learning Resources 23.96% 69.79% 5.21% 0.00% 1.04%
Center and information and procedures on use of the center were clearly presented. 23 67 5 0 1 96
18. I understood and am now aware of the services and student activities provided at the 28.42% 62.11% 7.37% 2.11% 0.00%
Recreation. 27 59 7 2 0 95
19. | understood and am now aware of the services and schedules of the Dining Hall. 28.13% 59.38% 11.46% 1.04% 0.00%

27 57 11 1 0 96
20. I understood and am now aware of the Residence Hall rules, policies and student 29.17% 58.33% 11.46% 1.04% 0.00%
activities. 28 56 11 1 0 96
21. 1 am now aware of the location of different offices, classrooms and other facilities on the 23.08% 60.44% 14.29% 2.20% 0.00%
campus. 21 55 13 2 0 91
22. | understood and am now aware of the use of the different college facilities. 20.43% 60.22% 17.20% 2.15% 0.00%

19 56 16 2 0 93
23. I understand and am now aware of the services provided by the Peer Counseling 22.08% 59.74% 16.88% 1.30% 0.00%
Center. 17 46 13 1 0 77
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Q7 Please rate your level of satifaction with

the whole orientation process:

Answered: 95 Skipped: 5

Very Satified

Neutral -

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30%

Answer Choices
Very Satified
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied

Very Dissatisfied

Total

40%

14 /18

60%

Responses

30.53%

57.89%

10.53%

0.00%

1.05%

70%

29

55

95
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Q8 Please tell us something that you find
interesting and may benefit you.

Answered: 54 Skipped: 46

Responses
The performance by the Youth for Change.
| find the whole security "stuff" is very useful and it helps me think that I'm safe enough on campus.

Well, i was very happy to see the whole campus because this was my first time and of course first year here. I'm very
satisfied during the orientation.

What i found interesting is getting to know other students, learning and understanding the policies in the campus.
The information provided or presented by the security
| find everything interesting.

I learned a lot and i believe that most of the things that the peer coaches explained to us will be quite helpful in my
journey while attending COM.

Clubs... extracurricular activities

Good food

Toured around the campus.

The presentation were very clear and understandable

The presentation are clear

Tour around the campus

Walking under the rain.

| found out that the library here is well organized and it is easy for me to do research and everything.
The food

The information

The food.

Everything is interesting and i know it will benefit me

It will help me to know my classes and what we should do later on

The most interesting part is that when the staffs are discussing on the stuffs

well first i learned a lots of things that i did not know about. i know how many money pell grant is given and how much
were spending on everything is school. i've also learned that if you skip class youre instructor wont mind because your
the paring. if you skip classes that is the money your throwing away. so yes, keep up good grades and aim for success

it is interesting for me to show me around the campus so that it will be easy for me to know where my class is

The benefit and interesting thing i find is the privelege and opportunities offered in each session that i visited. it was
clear and also provide a lot of information needed when started class

Showing me around the campus that way when school start i can go to class on time
The policies

The policies is the most interest for me

The policies is the most interest for me

| like the rules here

The interesting thing about this is to understand the important of the staff and its good that now we know, what to
expect in the future days

To know the classroom

15/18

Date

9/10/2015 1:47 PM

9/10/2015 1:45 PM

9/10/2015 1:42 PM

9/10/2015 1:38 PM

9/10/2015 1:35 PM

9/10/2015 1:16 PM

9/10/2015 12:49 PM

9/10/2015 12:43 PM

9/10/2015 12:41 PM

9/10/2015 12:34 PM

9/10/2015 12:32 PM

9/10/2015 12:30 PM

9/10/2015 12:25 PM

9/10/2015 12:10 PM

9/10/2015 12:09 PM

9/10/2015 12:00 PM

9/10/2015 11:58 AM

9/10/2015 11:54 AM

9/1/2015 5:02 PM

9/1/2015 5:00 PM

9/1/12015 4:57 PM

9/1/2015 4:55 PM

9/1/12015 4:39 PM

9/1/2015 4:34 PM

9/1/2015 4:26 PM

9/1/2015 4:12 PM

9/1/12015 4:08 PM

9/1/2015 3:58 PM

9/1/12015 3:54 PM

9/1/2015 3:51 PM

9/1/2015 3:48 PM
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To know the classroom

about the tour

Online personal account to view personal profit, because i can keep track of my progress

The interesting thing about this orientation is that the people provide us with snacks. i only benefit from eating
about the financial aid is an interested thing during the orientation

The thing that i know that its interesting me is those snacks that they provide for us

The polices and how to keep me away from paying my credits

| had interesting in hearing some words that helps aware of everything about this college

The prizes and refreshment

i found out about eh money that you subtract from our pell grant that used to our own benefit
What makes me interested is the using of the library

| am interested in library

The facts about those policies of chewing

The policies and everything that i learn from them can make me interesting and benefit from it
Everything

It will help me know where im going during this semester

This orientation is good for us, so that we new students may know the process of our COM

| find the computer lab and the library. very interesting and i believe that it would be beneficial to my study here at this
state campus

N/a

The use of pell grant, i now fully understand that the pell grant is only offered for only 6 years to each individual.
1 will know how to find my classes and know the names of the classes. i learn the rules and everything

I am very intrested for the orientation process.

N/A
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9/1/2015 3:36 PM

9/1/2015 3:35 PM

9/1/2015 3:33 PM

9/1/12015 3:29 PM

9/1/2015 3:26 PM

9/1/2015 2:13 PM

9/1/2015 2:11 PM

9/1/2015 2:05 PM

9/1/2015 2:00 PM

9/1/2015 1:59 PM

9/1/2015 1:57 PM

9/1/2015 1:55 PM

9/1/2015 1:54 PM

9/1/12015 1:52 PM

9/1/2015 1:49 PM

9/1/2015 1:43 PM

9/1/2015 1:42 PM

9/1/2015 1:40 PM

9/1/2015 1:31 PM

9/1/2015 1:29 PM

9/1/2015 1:26 PM

9/1/2015 1:17 PM

9/1/2015 1:15 PM
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Q9 Please tell us something that you would

Responses

like us to improve.

Answered: 55 Skipped: 45

| don't think anything should be improved since everything was perfect. It was great!

The presentations makes me feel asleep and the peer coaches were also boring.

| think everything goes well and for me there's nothing to improve.

So far, everything's okay. | don't have anything in mind that needs to improve but i will let you know if i have one in

mine. Thank you

Get the students to understand the importance of time. The scheduled times on the daily sessions are made to follow
the amount of time for each day. So if they want to to through the day faster, be on time, they they'll be done with the
day. And also to let the students know to have their student schedules with them through the process, the day of and

the next til it is all done.

none

Free lunch for newcomers

The peer coaches should show a little more enthusiasm

Nothing everything is good.

Well you already improve but I'll tell if i see later

None. Everything is fine
The color of the t-shirt
nothing

Nothing so far.

A little cleaning around the campus would be nice, cutting grass.

The food
Organization
More free lunch.

Keep doing what you're doing.

nothing to improve, everything was great

i dont know. i think you guys are doing better you all try best

everything is gonna be alright

so far everything fine. one thing though, staffs is needed i mean more staffs. at registration it was really slow. it took
me 8 hours to finish registering. it was really slow. i think more staffs is needed, but other than that COM is good. the

staffs are friendly and i like them

i think we needed to hire more staffs

*need more time in session ( at least 45 mins/session) *More information to be provided

i dont have anything in mind yet because i like what the staff have done here

To improve the rules
i want the rules to improve
i want the rules to improve

to improve the policy

to give more food and im satisfy with what you provide and my understanding is now broad.
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Date

9/10/2015 1:45 PM

9/10/2015 1:42 PM

9/10/2015 1:38 PM

9/10/2015 1:16 PM

9/10/2015 12:47 PM

9/10/2015 12:43 PM

9/10/2015 12:41 PM

9/10/2015 12:38 PM

9/10/2015 12:34 PM

9/10/2015 12:30 PM

9/10/2015 12:25 PM

9/10/2015 12:23 PM

9/10/2015 12:20 PM

9/10/2015 12:12 PM

9/10/2015 12:09 PM

9/10/2015 12:00 PM

9/10/2015 11:58 AM

9/10/2015 11:54 AM

9/10/2015 11:52 AM

9/1/2015 5:02 PM

9/1/2015 5:00 PM

9/1/2015 4:57 PM

9/1/2015 4:55 PM

9/1/12015 4:39 PM

9/1/2015 4:34 PM

9/1/12015 4:26 PM

9/1/2015 4:12 PM

9/1/2015 4:08 PM

9/1/2015 3:58 PM

9/1/2015 3:54 PM

9/1/2015 3:51 PM
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nothing to improve, it is well

nothing to improve , it is well

nothing every is nice

make lockers for students

Provide us with tour guides who are not shy to talk to us, the students and provide more food
its all good

need to improve the snack is shop

Needs more spords on campus

i havent face anything that needs to improve to this orientation

Time management

if only you here at the COM be more open to us student. oh and to provide us more food
nothing, everything makes me satisfied

im satisfied what you guys talk about

Need to improve walkways because theres muds

Nothing i just want you to continue what you have been doing

Nothing

i strongly suggest that you would improve or in other words extend the student lounge
N/A

Would hire intructor for classes that are closed

All good

More activities

Tell tour guides must learn to be open to the new students

| would like to improve my knowledge

N/A
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9/1/2015 3:48 PM

9/1/2015 3:36 PM

9/1/2015 3:35 PM

9/1/2015 3:33 PM

9/1/2015 3:29 PM

9/1/2015 3:26 PM

9/1/2015 2:13 PM

9/1/2015 2:11 PM

9/1/2015 2:05 PM

9/1/2015 2:00 PM

9/1/2015 1:59 PM

9/1/2015 1:57 PM

9/1/2015 1:55 PM

9/1/12015 1:54 PM

9/1/2015 1:52 PM

9/1/2015 1:49 PM

9/1/2015 1:40 PM

9/1/2015 1:31 PM

9/1/12015 1:29 PM

9/1/2015 1:26 PM

9/1/2015 1:23 PM

9/1/2015 1:21 PM

9/1/2015 1:17 PM

9/1/2015 1:15 PM



